

## MINISTRY OF EDUCATION STATE DEPARTMENT FOR TECHNICAL, VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING



Knowledge and Skills for better life
P. O. BOX 657 – 50200, BUNGOMA (KENYA)
Cell Phone: 0110096090

Email: kisiwainstitute@yahoo.com or info@kisiwatech.ac.ke principal@kisiwatech.ac.ke

## FEE STRUCTURE FY 2022/2023

PARTICULARS	ANNUAL FEES	<b>GOK CAPITATION</b>	PARENT OBLIGATION
Tuition	24,200.00	12,867.00	11,332.00
Personal emolument	11,520.00	6,125.00	5,395.00
EWC	1,200.00	638.00	562.00
RMI	3,000.00	1,596.00	1,405.00
LT&T	1,800.00	957.00	843.00
Attachment & Medical Insurance	3,000.00	1,596.00	1,405.00
Library	1,800.00	957.00	843.00
Activity	1,800.00	957.00	843.00
Administration	4,200.00	2,233.00	1,966.00
Student Union	900.00	479.00	421.00
Robotics & TVET Fairs	3,000.00	1,595.00	1,405.00
TOTALS	56,420.00	30,000.00	26,420.00

Parent obligation can be eased up through HELB funding of Kshs. 26,400.00 to successful applicants, sponsorship and bursaries. The above amount of money is exclusive of:

- (i) Hostel fees of 5,000/-per semester
- (ii) National Examination Fees
- (iii) Professional bodies' fees
- (iv) Meals will be served on Pay As You Eat (PAYE)
- (v) Student ID Kshs.500 (New students only)
- (vi) Caution money Kshs. 1,000.00 (New students only)

## NB.

- Government capitation is only meant for students who have done KCSE
- All payments are payable to KISIWA TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE THROUGH KENYA
  COMMERCIAL BANK (K.C.B), BUNGOMA BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. 1179849035 or MPESA
  PAYBILL NUMBER 174355. No cash payment is allowed whatsoever

Approved by:

The Principal

Dr. Godfrey Murunga ...

RINCIPAL )